

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

BHAC107 Holdsworth Classic Assortment 110g
Holdsworth Chocolates Limited, Unit 11 Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE45 1GT
Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (Milk), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Rum, Crème de Cacao, Amaretto, Orange Liqueur), Praline Paste (Hazelnuts), Caramelised Hazelnuts (Sugar, Hazelnuts), Fruit Paste (Strawberry, Orange, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower, Lemon)), Natural Flavourings (Orange, Rum, Strawberry, Coffee), Rum Essence (Flavourings, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Coffee Granule, Strawberries, Raspberries, Colour (Beetroot Powder), Salt, Citric Acid.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	YES	Peanuts		Sesame	NO
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain peanuts.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours and direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2168	Energy (kcal)	522	Salt	0.2g
Fat	34g	of which saturates	20g		
Carbohydrate	58g	of which sugars	44g		
Fibre		Protein	5g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product	E10065050N BACUR GIN BOTTEGA 40% CL50
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Water • cereals alcohol • Juniper alcoholate • Lemon alcoholate • Sage alcoholate

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Veneto, Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 8-10c
Alcoholic Strength	40%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	924	Energy (kcal)	221	Salt	//
Fat	//	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	//	of which sugars	//		
Fibre	//	Protein	//		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		